

SC No. 200 of 2023

Present : Soumen Sarkar

A.D.J/F.T.C-2, Purulia (I/C)

Order No. 06

Dated : 28-11-2023

Received the case record by transfer from Ld. Sessions Judge Court, Purulia for trial and disposal.

Note in relevant register accordingly.

Today is fixed for appearance.

All the seven accused on court bail are absent by petition through their Ld. Advocate praying for further time on the ground as stated therein.

Ld. Advocate Bhriguram Mahato has appeared as P.P. in-charge through his memo of appearance and also files hazira.

Considered.

Regular P.O is on leave.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11-01-2024 for appearance.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)