

SC No. 200 of 2023

Order No. 09

Dated : 02-05-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.

All the seven accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge takes no steps.

The Court is lying vacant since the P.O has retired on 31-12-2023.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 10-07-2024 for appearance and framing of charge.

All the accused persons remain present on date fixed.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)