

ST No. 70 of 2025
SC No. 200 of 2023

Order No. 09

Dated : 13-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.Ws as per schedule.

None take steps as per resolution of Member of Bar Association, Purulia dated 13-03-2026 not to pass any adverse order against the litigants for non-taking proper steps.

Seen the resolution.

Considered.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Today is last day of the present schedule.

Let the fresh schedule be fixed for evidence of rest C.S.Ws.

Fix 04-06-2026 for evidence of C.S.Ws No. 02 & 03.

05-05-2026 for evidence of C.S.Ws No. 04 & 05.

06-06-2026 for evidence of C.S.Ws No. 06 & 07.

Ld. Prosecution is directed to bring the witnesses on the dates fixed and take steps for issuing summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia